FORM PTO-1793 69169	06-11-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERS
AUG 2 6 1997	
To the Honoral Commissioner of Patents and Sedemarks. Plea	100735135
1. Name of convictoratives: Manager TFD	100735135 2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
San Francisco, California 94103	Name: Telex Communications, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked X yes	Internal Address:
OIPA U	
69169	Street Address: 9600 Aldrich Avenue South
	City Minneapolls State Minnesota ZIP 55420
AUG 2 5 1997 ()	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Execution Date: July 30, 1997	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/071913	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nu	I mbers attached? □Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Gregory P. Kaihoi Internal Address: 1100 International Centre	
Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South	
City: Minneapolls State: Minnesota ZIP 55402-3397	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	06-1910 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true the original documents.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Gregory P. Kalhoi	
Name of Person Signing / Signatu	ure Date
Name of Person organity	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. Three
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	rotal italinear of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. Three
Do	o not detach this portlon
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks
	Box Assignments

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Section 10 of FC 1581

Page 2

Additional names of conveying parties:

Paul Bradley 140 Skylonda Drive Woodside, California 94062

Tom Lake 3725 Denmark Court West Eagan, Minnesota 55123

Mike Carpenter 10601 Quebec Avenue North Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55445

2046930

PATENT REEL: 9223 FRAME: 0930

ASSIGNMENT

We, Matthew D. Hern, Paul Bradley, Tom Lake, and Mike Carpenter, citizens of the United States residing at 199 DeHaro Street, San Francisco, California 94103; 140 Skylonda Drive, Woodside, California 94062; 3725 Denmark Court West, Eagan, Minnesota 55123; and 10601 Quebec Avenue North, Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55445, respectively, have made an invention relating to MICROPHONE and have today executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 29961.508.34, and naming the following inventors: Matthew D. Hern, Paul Bradley, Tom Lake, and Mike Carpenter, Application No. 29/071913, filed May 30, 1997.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Telex Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 9600 Aldrich Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55420, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as **Telex Communications**, **Inc.**, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to **Telex Communications, Inc.** any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated this <u>Si</u> day of <u>Ja</u>	114 ,19 97 Make 52	•
Subscribed and sworn to before me	Matthew D. Hern	
this 30th day of 100	, 19 <u>97</u>	EU EU
7700000	Commi	S\$

REEL: 9223 FRAME: 093

on # 1041779

Comm. Expires Oct 13, 1998

Paul Bradley

Subscribed and sworn to before me	
this 3 day of Juzy	
Notary Public JOHN U JOHN Comm	O. WALL #1055178 BLIC CALIFORNIA LARA COUNTY D May 16 1999 Tom Lake
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of up 5	
Notary Public - Minnesota My Commission Expires 1/31/2000	SEP 3 0 1997 SEP 3 0 1997 Mike Carpenter
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of day of A keulullar	, 19 <i>9</i> 7
Notary Public	
2036618 AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	

PATENT REEL: 9223 FRAME: 0932